
Pumpkinfest 5k Road Race
Anamosa, IA
Oct. 2, 2021

Sunny 67°
Results by B&W Racing Services

PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Open Men
1 1 M20 Gabriel Finn, 23, Anamosa, IA 17:00 5:29
2 2 M16 Tanner Shindelar, 18, Marion, IA 17:23 5:36
3 3 M20 Dallas Lumpa, 26, North Liberty, IA 18:21 5:55
4 4 M20 Daniel Finn, 26, Anamosa, IA 19:36 6:19
5 5 M9 Nolan Weers, 11, Center Junction, IA 20:13 6:31
6 6 M9 Parker Lasack, 12, Anamosa, IA 20:22 6:34
7 7 M40 Kristofer Lyons, 42, Monticello, IA 20:33 6:38
8 8 M13 Dane Owen, 13, Anamosa, IA 20:46 6:42
9 9 M30 Adam Prister, 34, Dubuque, IA 20:51 6:43
10 10 M50 Grimm John, 51, Manchester, IA 21:30 6:56
11 11 M30 Ron Stadalsky, 33, Muscatine, IA 22:14 7:10
12 12 M9 Adrian Lawrence, 10, Monticello, IA 22:20 7:12
13 13 M9 Garrett Appelhans, 12, Anamosa, IA 22:23 7:13
14 14 M13 Grayson Weers, 15, Center Junction, IA 22:28 7:15
15 15 M13 Grant Lubben, 15, Monticello, IA 22:28 7:15
16 16 M50 Wright Kent, 53, Cedar Rapids, IA 22:29 7:15
17 17 M40 Dennis Holland, 46, Anamosa, IA 22:47 7:21
18 18 M9 Henry Wolken, 10, Monticello, IA 22:56 7:24
19 19 M50 Charlie Button, 57, Delhi, IA 23:04 7:26
20 20 M9 Gus LaDue, 11, Anamosa, IA 24:21 7:51
21 21 M50 Matt Hidlebaugh, 52, Marion, IA 24:34 7:55
22 22 M9 Wendt Ike, 10, Anamosa, IA 24:35 7:55
23 23 M13 Colin Boehler, 13, Martelle, IA 24:43 7:58
24 24 M40 Tony Showen, 46, Anamosa, IA 24:48 8:00
25 25 M9 Preston Geltz, 11, Anamosa, IA 24:55 8:02
26 26 M13 Jake Behrends, 13, Anamosa, IA 24:56 8:02
27 27 M9 Kellen Sulzner, 9, Anamosa, IA 24:58 8:03
28 28 M30 Mike Armbruster, 37, Maquoketa, IA 24:59 8:03
29 29 M13 Griffin Embree, 13, Anamosa, IA 25:00 8:04
30 30 M40 Phil Embree, 43, Anamosa, IA 25:00 8:04
31 31 M9 Carson Woods, 10, Anamosa, IA 26:33 8:34
32 32 M40 Lasack Wayne, 47, Anamosa, IA 26:49 8:39
33 33 M40 Lonnie Speidel, 46, Martelle, IA 27:04 8:44
34 34 M60 Gary Reeder, 66, Delhi, IA 27:04 8:44
35 35 M40 Eli Lawrence, 43, Monticello, IA 27:37 8:54
36 36 M20 Jaxen Shaw'vanNatta, 21, Iowa City, IA 27:40 8:55
37 37 M50 Matt Wyatt, 56, Cedar Rapids, IA 27:53 9:00
38 38 M9 Kael Owen, 11, Anamosa, IA 27:54 9:00
39 39 M20 Cole Rundle, 27, Monticello, IA 27:57 9:01
40 40 M40 Dean Edelman, 47, Muscatine, IA 28:01 9:02
41 41 M9 George Hu, 12, Marion, IA 28:18 9:08
42 42 M9 Owen Bousselot, 11, Anamosa, IA 28:19 9:08
43 43 JrM Smith Alaeo, 7, Anamosa, IA 29:04 9:22
44 44 M30 Nathan Tjelmeland, 33, Anamosa, IA 29:15 9:26
45 45 M40 Marc Barnhart, 41, Marion, IA 30:01 9:41
46 46 M60 Mark Robertson, 69, Anamosa, IA 30:03 9:42
47 47 M30 Tyler Laing, 30, Champaign, IL 30:59 10:00
48 48 M30 Nick Agne, 38, Anamosa, IA 31:00 10:00
49 49 M60 Langdon Bill, 61, Anamosa, IA 32:33 10:30
50 50 M9 Brayden Todd, 11, Anamosa, IA 32:43 10:33
51 51 M9 Capron Jayden, 11, Anamosa, IA 32:44 10:34
52 52 M40 Colin Ryan, 43, Monticello, IA 33:08 10:41
53 53 M60 Mike Gregoricka, 62, Springville, IA 33:29 10:48
54 54 M13 Tom Gregoricka, 15, Springville, IA 33:33 10:49
55 55 M40 Denver Gorden, 41, Manchester, IA 34:01 10:58
56 56 M60 Michael Finn, 70, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17
57 57 M9 Baumler Hudson, 9, Anamosa, IA 36:48 11:52
58 58 M9 Ty Ricklefs, 9, Central City, IA 38:44 12:29
59 59 M60 Philip Hackbardt, 72, Marion, IA 39:15 12:40



60 60 M9 Adam McWherter, 10, Anamosa, IA 41:16 13:18
61 61 JrM Smith Nakai, 6, Anamosa, IA 41:47 13:29
62 62 JrM Liam Bousselot, 5, Anamosa, IA 43:04 13:53
63 63 M40 Capron Cory, 42, Anamosa, IA 48:26 15:37
64 64 JrM Levi Gorman, 8, Anamosa, IA 49:00 15:48
65 65 JrM Lucas Frommelt, 7, Anamosa, IA 49:05 15:50
66 66 M20 Trevor Schreier, 27, Waukee, IA 52:49 17:02
67 67 M50 Dan Smith, 54, Anamosa, IA 52:50 17:02
68 68 M30 Jeff Stout, 34, Anamosa, IA 57:17 18:29
69 69 M60 Tom Callahan, 66, Maquoketa, IA 57:21 18:30
70 70 JrM Wyatt Erps, 6, Anamosa, IA 57:33 18:34
71 71 M60 Lynn Decious, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:37 18:54
72 72 M60 Vaughn Neal, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:58 19:01
73 73 M60 Guy M Pence, 69, Anamosa, IA 1:01:20 19:47
74 74 M20 Jared Kauther, 28, Anamosa, IA 1:02:51 20:16
75 37895e1 1:06:05 21:19

Open Women
1 1 W13 Justice Armbruster, 13, Maquoketa, IA 22:05 7:07
2 2 W40 Mindy Capron, 45, Monticello, IA 22:17 7:11
3 3 W30 Boysen Alecia, 31, Monticello, IA 22:37 7:17
4 4 W20 Walker Faith, 28, Monticello, IA 23:20 7:31
5 5 W30 Erin Bone, 36, Ankeny, IA 23:47 7:40
6 6 W9 Johanna Shaffer, 11, Anamosa, IA 23:55 7:43
7 7 W30 Ashton Sulzner, 34, Anamosa, IA 23:57 7:43
8 8 JrW Rielle Henderson, 8, Monticello, IA 23:58 7:44
9 9 W30 DeAnne Henderson, 38, Monticello, IA 23:58 7:44
10 10 W13 Leah Whitson, 13, Martelle, IA 24:13 7:49
11 11 W30 Chelsie Engelbart, 38, Anamosa, IA 24:34 7:55
12 12 W30 Kara Burrack, 32, Monticello, IA 24:45 7:59
13 13 W50 Linda Von Behren, 54, Wyoming, IA 24:57 8:03
14 14 W9 Jenna Bohlken, 11, Anamosa, IA 24:59 8:03
15 15 W9 Mary Grace Lyons, 10, Monticello, IA 25:04 8:05
16 16 W40 Monica Lyons, 41, Monticello, IA 25:43 8:17
17 17 W9 Grace McWherter, 10, Anamosa, IA 25:59 8:23
18 18 W13 Audrey Fort, 13, Center Junction, IA 26:41 8:36
19 19 W13 Ryan Carlson, 13, Anamosa, IA 26:43 8:37
20 20 W9 Mason Lloyd, 11, Monticello, IA 27:30 8:52
21 21 W20 Claire Duncan, 22, Anamosa, IA 27:40 8:55
22 22 W9 Leah Lloyd, 11, Monticello, IA 27:47 8:57
23 23 W9 Brylee LaDue, 10, Anamosa, IA 27:52 8:59
24 24 W40 Kathy LaDue, 47, Anamosa, IA 27:54 9:00
25 25 W9 Kennedy Barnhart, 12, Marion, IA 28:21 9:09
26 26 W40 Katie Moon, 40, Marion, IA 28:41 9:15
27 27 W30 Brianna Chyma, 33, Cedar Rapids, IA 28:45 9:16
28 28 W40 Laura Secrist, 46, Monticello, IA 28:47 9:17
29 29 W30 Heather Marsh, 33, Monticello, IA 28:47 9:17
30 30 W9 Brooklyn Keltner, 12, Anamosa, IA 28:56 9:20
31 31 W13 Crystal Bonifazi King, 14, Anamosa, IA 28:59 9:21
32 32 W40 Angelica Vannatta, 45, Marion, IA 29:01 9:21
33 33 W13 Caitlyn Gorman, 13, Anamosa, IA 29:22 9:28
34 34 W60 Griffin Peggy, 60, Cedar Rapids, IA 29:27 9:30
35 35 W9 Jadalyn Miell, 10, Anamosa, IA 29:52 9:38
36 36 W40 Teresa Wolken, 42, Monticello, IA 30:20 9:47
37 37 W20 Shelly Palmer, 26, Champaign, IL 30:59 10:00
38 38 W60 Martha Gearhart, 61, Hopkinton, IA 31:32 10:10
39 39 W9 Smith Zakiya, 10, Anamosa, IA 31:38 10:12
40 40 W9 Hayden Carlson, 10, Anamosa, IA 31:42 10:13
41 41 W30 Jessalyn Bader, 34, Anamosa, IA 32:00 10:19
42 42 W40 Shelly Decker, 46, Central City, IA 32:32 10:30
43 43 W20 Amber Decker, 23, Central City, IA 32:33 10:30
44 44 W9 Livia Rohwedder, 10, Anamosa, IA 32:39 10:32
45 45 W16 Gorden Novaree, 18, Monticello, IA 33:03 10:40
46 46 W9 Rebekah Bonifazi King, 12, Anamosa, IA 33:19 10:45
47 47 W9 Emily Gorman, 11, Anamosa, IA 33:21 10:45
48 48 W50 Karen Gregoricka, 57, Springville, IA 33:39 10:51
49 49 W30 Lindsay Ryan, 36, Monticello, IA 34:44 11:12
50 50 W50 Nurit Finn, 58, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17
51 51 JrW Joslyn Carlson, 8, Anamosa, IA 35:07 11:20
52 52 W40 Patience Carlson, 40, Anamosa, IA 35:07 11:20
53 53 W16 Caylyn Schlee, 16, Anamosa, IA 35:19 11:23
54 54 W30 Courtney Frye Speed, 37, Anamosa, IA 35:23 11:25
55 55 W40 Sarah Hefflefinger, 41, Central City, IA 37:03 11:57
56 56 W40 Sallie Selfridge, 49, Marion, IA 37:03 11:57
57 57 W30 Andrea Baumler, 37, Anamosa, IA 37:36 12:08
58 58 W9 Kasey Frommelt, 11, Anamosa, IA 37:38 12:08



59 59 W30 Amanda McWherter, 35, Anamosa, IA 38:24 12:23
60 60 W9 Regan Cunningham, 12, Anamosa, IA 42:27 13:41
61 61 W40 Micah Cunningham, 40, Anamosa, IA 42:27 13:42
62 62 W40 Renee Fields-Hu, 41, Marion, IA 42:57 13:51
63 63 W30 Margaret Bousselot, 39, Anamosa, IA 43:05 13:54
64 64 W20 Erin Gudenkauf, 29, Ryan, IA 43:51 14:09
65 65 W50 Lori Hunt, 54, Anamosa, IA 43:51 14:09
66 66 W60 Lorelei Hackbardt, 70, Marion, IA 43:56 14:10
67 67 W60 Jacqueline Robertson, 60, Anamosa, IA 45:00 14:31
68 68 W20 Corey Richardson, 28, Monticello, IA 45:14 14:35
69 69 W40 Deb Sternhagen, 47, Monticello, IA 45:16 14:36
70 70 W60 Cindy Decious, 72, Anamosa, IA 46:40 15:03
71 71 W40 Melville Traci, 47, Anamosa, IA 46:41 15:04
72 72 W40 Lea Olson, 46, Central City, IA 46:49 15:06
73 73 W50 Joyce Duncan, 52, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
74 74 W50 Bridget Maruga, 55, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
75 75 W50 King Lenda, 53, Anamosa, IA 49:26 15:57
76 76 W30 Theresa Kent, 34, Monticello, IA 50:40 16:21
77 77 W30 Kelli Hendley, 39, Anamosa, IA 50:41 16:21
78 78 W40 Gorman Jessica, 42, Anamosa, IA 51:08 16:30
79 79 W50 Jeanne Frommelt, 50, Anamosa, IA 51:08 16:30
80 80 W40 Carpron Heidi, 41, Anamosa, IA 51:47 16:42
81 81 W20 Morgan Smith, 27, Waukee, IA 52:49 17:02
82 82 JrW Brilie Leytham, Sr, Toledo, IA 53:03 17:07
83 83 W20 Tara Leytham, 29, Toledo, IA 53:03 17:07
84 84 W16 Grace Cooksley, 16, Monticello, IA 54:19 17:31
85 85 W30 Katie Hatfield, 38, Monticello, IA 54:20 17:32
86 86 W60 Nancy Stout, 66, Anamosa, IA 57:10 18:26
87 87 W30 Kelli Stout, 31, Anamosa, IA 57:19 18:29
88 88 W50 Langdon Tris, 58, Anamosa, IA 57:41 18:36
89 89 W40 Michele Lubben, 45, Monticello, IA 57:41 18:36
90 90 JrW Kinsley Hamblin, 8, Anamosa, IA 58:01 18:43
91 91 W40 Jamie Hamblin, 43, Anamosa, IA 58:02 18:43
92 92 W20 Andrea Ford Tory, 26, Anamosa, IA 58:04 18:44
93 93 W30 Stephanie Erps, 30, Anamosa, IA 58:04 18:44
94 94 W50 Linda Vaughn, 59, Anamosa, IA 58:57 19:01
95 95 W60 Carol Kiernan, 69, Wilton, IA 1:00:35 19:32
96 96 W30 Lea'anne Zook, 39, Anamosa, IA 1:00:35 19:33
97 97 JrW Lauren Blackford, 8, Springville, IA 1:00:45 19:36
98 98 JrW Piper Rowold, 8, Springville, IA 1:01:02 19:41
99 99 W20 Becky Boone, 28, Anamosa, IA 1:02:51 20:16
100 100W50 Carol Thumma, 53, Coggon, IA 1:05:49 21:14

Masters Men
7 1 M40 Kristofer Lyons, 42, Monticello, IA 20:33 6:38
10 2 M50 Grimm John, 51, Manchester, IA 21:30 6:56
16 3 M50 Wright Kent, 53, Cedar Rapids, IA 22:29 7:15
17 4 M40 Dennis Holland, 46, Anamosa, IA 22:47 7:21
19 5 M50 Charlie Button, 57, Delhi, IA 23:04 7:26
21 6 M50 Matt Hidlebaugh, 52, Marion, IA 24:34 7:55
24 7 M40 Tony Showen, 46, Anamosa, IA 24:48 8:00
30 8 M40 Phil Embree, 43, Anamosa, IA 25:00 8:04
32 9 M40 Lasack Wayne, 47, Anamosa, IA 26:49 8:39
33 10 M40 Lonnie Speidel, 46, Martelle, IA 27:04 8:44
34 11 M60 Gary Reeder, 66, Delhi, IA 27:04 8:44
35 12 M40 Eli Lawrence, 43, Monticello, IA 27:37 8:54
37 13 M50 Matt Wyatt, 56, Cedar Rapids, IA 27:53 9:00
40 14 M40 Dean Edelman, 47, Muscatine, IA 28:01 9:02
45 15 M40 Marc Barnhart, 41, Marion, IA 30:01 9:41
46 16 M60 Mark Robertson, 69, Anamosa, IA 30:03 9:42
49 17 M60 Langdon Bill, 61, Anamosa, IA 32:33 10:30
52 18 M40 Colin Ryan, 43, Monticello, IA 33:08 10:41
53 19 M60 Mike Gregoricka, 62, Springville, IA 33:29 10:48
55 20 M40 Denver Gorden, 41, Manchester, IA 34:01 10:58
56 21 M60 Michael Finn, 70, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17
59 22 M60 Philip Hackbardt, 72, Marion, IA 39:15 12:40
63 23 M40 Capron Cory, 42, Anamosa, IA 48:26 15:37
67 24 M50 Dan Smith, 54, Anamosa, IA 52:50 17:02
69 25 M60 Tom Callahan, 66, Maquoketa, IA 57:21 18:30
71 26 M60 Lynn Decious, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:37 18:54
72 27 M60 Vaughn Neal, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:58 19:01
73 28 M60 Guy M Pence, 69, Anamosa, IA 1:01:20 19:47

Masters Women
2 1 W40 Mindy Capron, 45, Monticello, IA 22:17 7:11
13 2 W50 Linda Von Behren, 54, Wyoming, IA 24:57 8:03



16 3 W40 Monica Lyons, 41, Monticello, IA 25:43 8:17
24 4 W40 Kathy LaDue, 47, Anamosa, IA 27:54 9:00
26 5 W40 Katie Moon, 40, Marion, IA 28:41 9:15
28 6 W40 Laura Secrist, 46, Monticello, IA 28:47 9:17
32 7 W40 Angelica Vannatta, 45, Marion, IA 29:01 9:21
34 8 W60 Griffin Peggy, 60, Cedar Rapids, IA 29:27 9:30
36 9 W40 Teresa Wolken, 42, Monticello, IA 30:20 9:47
38 10 W60 Martha Gearhart, 61, Hopkinton, IA 31:32 10:10
42 11 W40 Shelly Decker, 46, Central City, IA 32:32 10:30
48 12 W50 Karen Gregoricka, 57, Springville, IA 33:39 10:51
50 13 W50 Nurit Finn, 58, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17
52 14 W40 Patience Carlson, 40, Anamosa, IA 35:07 11:20
55 15 W40 Sarah Hefflefinger, 41, Central City, IA 37:03 11:57
56 16 W40 Sallie Selfridge, 49, Marion, IA 37:03 11:57
61 17 W40 Micah Cunningham, 40, Anamosa, IA 42:27 13:42
62 18 W40 Renee Fields-Hu, 41, Marion, IA 42:57 13:51
65 19 W50 Lori Hunt, 54, Anamosa, IA 43:51 14:09
66 20 W60 Lorelei Hackbardt, 70, Marion, IA 43:56 14:10
67 21 W60 Jacqueline Robertson, 60, Anamosa, IA 45:00 14:31
69 22 W40 Deb Sternhagen, 47, Monticello, IA 45:16 14:36
70 23 W60 Cindy Decious, 72, Anamosa, IA 46:40 15:03
71 24 W40 Melville Traci, 47, Anamosa, IA 46:41 15:04
72 25 W40 Lea Olson, 46, Central City, IA 46:49 15:06
73 26 W50 Joyce Duncan, 52, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
74 27 W50 Bridget Maruga, 55, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
75 28 W50 King Lenda, 53, Anamosa, IA 49:26 15:57
78 29 W40 Gorman Jessica, 42, Anamosa, IA 51:08 16:30
79 30 W50 Jeanne Frommelt, 50, Anamosa, IA 51:08 16:30
80 31 W40 Carpron Heidi, 41, Anamosa, IA 51:47 16:42
86 32 W60 Nancy Stout, 66, Anamosa, IA 57:10 18:26
88 33 W50 Langdon Tris, 58, Anamosa, IA 57:41 18:36
89 34 W40 Michele Lubben, 45, Monticello, IA 57:41 18:36
91 35 W40 Jamie Hamblin, 43, Anamosa, IA 58:02 18:43
94 36 W50 Linda Vaughn, 59, Anamosa, IA 58:57 19:01
95 37 W60 Carol Kiernan, 69, Wilton, IA 1:00:35 19:32
100 38 W50 Carol Thumma, 53, Coggon, IA 1:05:49 21:14
102 39 W60 Freed Julie, 61, Lisbon, IA 1:06:05 21:19

Grand Masters Men
10 1 M50 Grimm John, 51, Manchester, IA 21:30 6:56
16 2 M50 Wright Kent, 53, Cedar Rapids, IA 22:29 7:15
19 3 M50 Charlie Button, 57, Delhi, IA 23:04 7:26
21 4 M50 Matt Hidlebaugh, 52, Marion, IA 24:34 7:55
34 5 M60 Gary Reeder, 66, Delhi, IA 27:04 8:44
37 6 M50 Matt Wyatt, 56, Cedar Rapids, IA 27:53 9:00
46 7 M60 Mark Robertson, 69, Anamosa, IA 30:03 9:42
49 8 M60 Langdon Bill, 61, Anamosa, IA 32:33 10:30
53 9 M60 Mike Gregoricka, 62, Springville, IA 33:29 10:48
56 10 M60 Michael Finn, 70, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17
59 11 M60 Philip Hackbardt, 72, Marion, IA 39:15 12:40
67 12 M50 Dan Smith, 54, Anamosa, IA 52:50 17:02
69 13 M60 Tom Callahan, 66, Maquoketa, IA 57:21 18:30
71 14 M60 Lynn Decious, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:37 18:54
72 15 M60 Vaughn Neal, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:58 19:01
73 16 M60 Guy M Pence, 69, Anamosa, IA 1:01:20 19:47

Grand Masters Women
13 1 W50 Linda Von Behren, 54, Wyoming, IA 24:57 8:03
34 2 W60 Griffin Peggy, 60, Cedar Rapids, IA 29:27 9:30
38 3 W60 Martha Gearhart, 61, Hopkinton, IA 31:32 10:10
48 4 W50 Karen Gregoricka, 57, Springville, IA 33:39 10:51
50 5 W50 Nurit Finn, 58, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17
65 6 W50 Lori Hunt, 54, Anamosa, IA 43:51 14:09
66 7 W60 Lorelei Hackbardt, 70, Marion, IA 43:56 14:10
67 8 W60 Jacqueline Robertson, 60, Anamosa, IA 45:00 14:31
70 9 W60 Cindy Decious, 72, Anamosa, IA 46:40 15:03
73 10 W50 Joyce Duncan, 52, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
74 11 W50 Bridget Maruga, 55, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
75 12 W50 King Lenda, 53, Anamosa, IA 49:26 15:57
79 13 W50 Jeanne Frommelt, 50, Anamosa, IA 51:08 16:30
86 14 W60 Nancy Stout, 66, Anamosa, IA 57:10 18:26
88 15 W50 Langdon Tris, 58, Anamosa, IA 57:41 18:36
94 16 W50 Linda Vaughn, 59, Anamosa, IA 58:57 19:01
95 17 W60 Carol Kiernan, 69, Wilton, IA 1:00:35 19:32
100 18 W50 Carol Thumma, 53, Coggon, IA 1:05:49 21:14
102 19 W60 Freed Julie, 61, Lisbon, IA 1:06:05 21:19





PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Men Under 9
43 1 Smith Alaeo, 7, Anamosa, IA 29:04 9:22
61 2 Smith Nakai, 6, Anamosa, IA 41:47 13:29
62 3 Liam Bousselot, 5, Anamosa, IA 43:04 13:53
64 4 Levi Gorman, 8, Anamosa, IA 49:00 15:48
65 5 Lucas Frommelt, 7, Anamosa, IA 49:05 15:50
70 6 Wyatt Erps, 6, Anamosa, IA 57:33 18:34

Men 9 - 12
5 1 Nolan Weers, 11, Center Junction, IA 20:13 6:31
6 2 Parker Lasack, 12, Anamosa, IA 20:22 6:34
12 3 Adrian Lawrence, 10, Monticello, IA 22:20 7:12
13 4 Garrett Appelhans, 12, Anamosa, IA 22:23 7:13
18 5 Henry Wolken, 10, Monticello, IA 22:56 7:24
20 6 Gus LaDue, 11, Anamosa, IA 24:21 7:51
22 7 Wendt Ike, 10, Anamosa, IA 24:35 7:55
25 8 Preston Geltz, 11, Anamosa, IA 24:55 8:02
27 9 Kellen Sulzner, 9, Anamosa, IA 24:58 8:03
31 10 Carson Woods, 10, Anamosa, IA 26:33 8:34

Men 13 - 15
8 1 Dane Owen, 13, Anamosa, IA 20:46 6:42
14 2 Grayson Weers, 15, Center Junction, IA 22:28 7:15
15 3 Grant Lubben, 15, Monticello, IA 22:28 7:15
23 4 Colin Boehler, 13, Martelle, IA 24:43 7:58
26 5 Jake Behrends, 13, Anamosa, IA 24:56 8:02
29 6 Griffin Embree, 13, Anamosa, IA 25:00 8:04
54 7 Tom Gregoricka, 15, Springville, IA 33:33 10:49

Men 16 - 19
2 1 Tanner Shindelar, 18, Marion, IA 17:23 5:36

Men 20 - 29
1 1 Gabriel Finn, 23, Anamosa, IA 17:00 5:29
3 2 Dallas Lumpa, 26, North Liberty, IA 18:21 5:55
4 3 Daniel Finn, 26, Anamosa, IA 19:36 6:19
36 4 Jaxen Shaw'vanNatta, 21, Iowa City, IA 27:40 8:55
39 5 Cole Rundle, 27, Monticello, IA 27:57 9:01
66 6 Trevor Schreier, 27, Waukee, IA 52:49 17:02
74 7 Jared Kauther, 28, Anamosa, IA 1:02:51 20:16

Men 30 - 39
9 1 Adam Prister, 34, Dubuque, IA 20:51 6:43
11 2 Ron Stadalsky, 33, Muscatine, IA 22:14 7:10
28 3 Mike Armbruster, 37, Maquoketa, IA 24:59 8:03
44 4 Nathan Tjelmeland, 33, Anamosa, IA 29:15 9:26
47 5 Tyler Laing, 30, Champaign, IL 30:59 10:00
48 6 Nick Agne, 38, Anamosa, IA 31:00 10:00
68 7 Jeff Stout, 34, Anamosa, IA 57:17 18:29

Men 40 - 49
7 1 Kristofer Lyons, 42, Monticello, IA 20:33 6:38
17 2 Dennis Holland, 46, Anamosa, IA 22:47 7:21
24 3 Tony Showen, 46, Anamosa, IA 24:48 8:00
30 4 Phil Embree, 43, Anamosa, IA 25:00 8:04
32 5 Lasack Wayne, 47, Anamosa, IA 26:49 8:39
33 6 Lonnie Speidel, 46, Martelle, IA 27:04 8:44
35 7 Eli Lawrence, 43, Monticello, IA 27:37 8:54
40 8 Dean Edelman, 47, Muscatine, IA 28:01 9:02
45 9 Marc Barnhart, 41, Marion, IA 30:01 9:41
52 10 Colin Ryan, 43, Monticello, IA 33:08 10:41

Men 50 - 59
10 1 Grimm John, 51, Manchester, IA 21:30 6:56
16 2 Wright Kent, 53, Cedar Rapids, IA 22:29 7:15
19 3 Charlie Button, 57, Delhi, IA 23:04 7:26
21 4 Matt Hidlebaugh, 52, Marion, IA 24:34 7:55
37 5 Matt Wyatt, 56, Cedar Rapids, IA 27:53 9:00
67 6 Dan Smith, 54, Anamosa, IA 52:50 17:02

Men 60 & Up
34 1 Gary Reeder, 66, Delhi, IA 27:04 8:44
46 2 Mark Robertson, 69, Anamosa, IA 30:03 9:42



49 3 Langdon Bill, 61, Anamosa, IA 32:33 10:30
53 4 Mike Gregoricka, 62, Springville, IA 33:29 10:48
56 5 Michael Finn, 70, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17
59 6 Philip Hackbardt, 72, Marion, IA 39:15 12:40
69 7 Tom Callahan, 66, Maquoketa, IA 57:21 18:30
71 8 Lynn Decious, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:37 18:54
72 9 Vaughn Neal, 69, Anamosa, IA 58:58 19:01
73 10 Guy M Pence, 69, Anamosa, IA 1:01:20 19:47



PLACE
CLASS
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

Women Under 9
8 1 Rielle Henderson, 8, Monticello, IA 23:58 7:44
51 2 Joslyn Carlson, 8, Anamosa, IA 35:07 11:20
82 3 Brilie Leytham, Sr, Toledo, IA 53:03 17:07
90 4 Kinsley Hamblin, 8, Anamosa, IA 58:01 18:43
97 5 Lauren Blackford, 8, Springville, IA 1:00:45 19:36
98 6 Piper Rowold, 8, Springville, IA 1:01:02 19:41

Women 9 - 12
6 1 Johanna Shaffer, 11, Anamosa, IA 23:55 7:43
14 2 Jenna Bohlken, 11, Anamosa, IA 24:59 8:03
15 3 Mary Grace Lyons, 10, Monticello, IA 25:04 8:05
17 4 Grace McWherter, 10, Anamosa, IA 25:59 8:23
20 5 Mason Lloyd, 11, Monticello, IA 27:30 8:52
22 6 Leah Lloyd, 11, Monticello, IA 27:47 8:57
23 7 Brylee LaDue, 10, Anamosa, IA 27:52 8:59
25 8 Kennedy Barnhart, 12, Marion, IA 28:21 9:09
30 9 Brooklyn Keltner, 12, Anamosa, IA 28:56 9:20
35 10 Jadalyn Miell, 10, Anamosa, IA 29:52 9:38

Women 13 - 15
1 1 Justice Armbruster, 13, Maquoketa, IA 22:05 7:07
10 2 Leah Whitson, 13, Martelle, IA 24:13 7:49
18 3 Audrey Fort, 13, Center Junction, IA 26:41 8:36
19 4 Ryan Carlson, 13, Anamosa, IA 26:43 8:37
31 5 Crystal Bonifazi King, 14, Anamosa, IA 28:59 9:21
33 6 Caitlyn Gorman, 13, Anamosa, IA 29:22 9:28

Women 16 - 19
45 1 Gorden Novaree, 18, Monticello, IA 33:03 10:40
53 2 Caylyn Schlee, 16, Anamosa, IA 35:19 11:23
84 3 Grace Cooksley, 16, Monticello, IA 54:19 17:31

Women 20 - 29
4 1 Walker Faith, 28, Monticello, IA 23:20 7:31
21 2 Claire Duncan, 22, Anamosa, IA 27:40 8:55
37 3 Shelly Palmer, 26, Champaign, IL 30:59 10:00
43 4 Amber Decker, 23, Central City, IA 32:33 10:30
64 5 Erin Gudenkauf, 29, Ryan, IA 43:51 14:09
68 6 Corey Richardson, 28, Monticello, IA 45:14 14:35
81 7 Morgan Smith, 27, Waukee, IA 52:49 17:02
83 8 Tara Leytham, 29, Toledo, IA 53:03 17:07
92 9 Andrea Ford Tory, 26, Anamosa, IA 58:04 18:44
99 10 Becky Boone, 28, Anamosa, IA 1:02:51 20:16

Women 30 - 39
3 1 Boysen Alecia, 31, Monticello, IA 22:37 7:17
5 2 Erin Bone, 36, Ankeny, IA 23:47 7:40
7 3 Ashton Sulzner, 34, Anamosa, IA 23:57 7:43
9 4 DeAnne Henderson, 38, Monticello, IA 23:58 7:44
11 5 Chelsie Engelbart, 38, Anamosa, IA 24:34 7:55
12 6 Kara Burrack, 32, Monticello, IA 24:45 7:59
27 7 Brianna Chyma, 33, Cedar Rapids, IA 28:45 9:16
29 8 Heather Marsh, 33, Monticello, IA 28:47 9:17
41 9 Jessalyn Bader, 34, Anamosa, IA 32:00 10:19
49 10 Lindsay Ryan, 36, Monticello, IA 34:44 11:12

Women 40 - 49
2 1 Mindy Capron, 45, Monticello, IA 22:17 7:11
16 2 Monica Lyons, 41, Monticello, IA 25:43 8:17
24 3 Kathy LaDue, 47, Anamosa, IA 27:54 9:00
26 4 Katie Moon, 40, Marion, IA 28:41 9:15
28 5 Laura Secrist, 46, Monticello, IA 28:47 9:17
32 6 Angelica Vannatta, 45, Marion, IA 29:01 9:21
36 7 Teresa Wolken, 42, Monticello, IA 30:20 9:47
42 8 Shelly Decker, 46, Central City, IA 32:32 10:30
52 9 Patience Carlson, 40, Anamosa, IA 35:07 11:20
55 10 Sarah Hefflefinger, 41, Central City, IA 37:03 11:57

Women 50 - 59
13 1 Linda Von Behren, 54, Wyoming, IA 24:57 8:03
48 2 Karen Gregoricka, 57, Springville, IA 33:39 10:51
50 3 Nurit Finn, 58, Anamosa, IA 34:59 11:17



65 4 Lori Hunt, 54, Anamosa, IA 43:51 14:09
73 5 Joyce Duncan, 52, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
74 6 Bridget Maruga, 55, Anamosa, IA 49:25 15:56
75 7 King Lenda, 53, Anamosa, IA 49:26 15:57
79 8 Jeanne Frommelt, 50, Anamosa, IA 51:08 16:30
88 9 Langdon Tris, 58, Anamosa, IA 57:41 18:36
94 10 Linda Vaughn, 59, Anamosa, IA 58:57 19:01

Women 60 & Up
34 1 Griffin Peggy, 60, Cedar Rapids, IA 29:27 9:30
38 2 Martha Gearhart, 61, Hopkinton, IA 31:32 10:10
66 3 Lorelei Hackbardt, 70, Marion, IA 43:56 14:10
67 4 Jacqueline Robertson, 60, Anamosa, IA 45:00 14:31
70 5 Cindy Decious, 72, Anamosa, IA 46:40 15:03
86 6 Nancy Stout, 66, Anamosa, IA 57:10 18:26
95 7 Carol Kiernan, 69, Wilton, IA 1:00:35 19:32
102 8 Freed Julie, 61, Lisbon, IA 1:06:05 21:19


